a) A vision triangle formed by the intersection of centerlines of public and/or private roads 

and a line connecting points on the centerlines of State roads two hundred feet (200’) 
from the intersection, points on the centerlines of County roads one hundred twenty-
five feet (125’) from the intersection and points on the centerlines of Village and private 
roads one hundred feet (100’) from the intersection shall be established at every 
quadrant of intersecting roads. No obstructions, such as structures, parking, or 

vegetation, shall be permitted in the triangle between the heights of 2 ½’ and ten feet

[...]

use, there shall be provided at the time of any building, structure, or use created, erected, 
enlarged, extended, or increased there shall be adequate on-site, off-street parking areas in 
accordance with the following: 

a) The size of each parking stall shall not be less than nine feet (9’) wide and not less 
than one hundred sixty-two square feet (162 ft2), exclusive of the space required for 
ingress and egress. 

b) Except as provided in §17.15(9)(c) each parking space shall be on the same lot as the 
use it serves and not less than five feet ( 5’) from a lot line. All parking areas shall be 
connected with approved driveways.

[...]

ft2) of floor area. 
2. Other. One (1) space for every one hundred square feet (100 ft2) of floor 

area, plus one (1) space for each two (2) employees on the maximum 
shift at the peak employment month. 

vii) Commercial Transient Lodging. 1.2 spaces per unit having four hundred forty-
nine square feet (449 ft2) or less, 1.5 spaces for each unit having four hundred 
fifty square feet (450 ft2) or more, and two (2) spaces for the manager's 
residence. 

viii) Uses not listed. The Plan Committee shall determine the requirements based 
upon expected usage.

[...]

round or seasonal use, be it a single-family dwelling, living quarters in a commercial 
building, or a dwelling unit in a duplex or multiple-family dwelling, shall be as follows: 
(updated 11/13/2000) 

i. One (1) or two (2) bedrooms: One thousand square feet (1,000 ft2). 
ii. Three (3) or more bedrooms: One thousand two hundred square feet (1,200 ft2). 

e) Lighting. There shall be restraint in terms of outdoor lighting of properties or structures 
to provide privacy and prevent impinging on neighboring properties while providing 
safety and sufficient lighting for the homeowner's own needs.